either on shipment or upon delivery in domestic and in case of export on the date of bill of lading. The payment is due from the date of sales and are
generally on terms of 30 days to 120 days.

(D) The company is in the business of manufacturing and trading of Electric Pumpsets and related spares and has a single obligation of delivery of
goods as per the commercial contract terms with its customers. In some cases the company also provides extended warranty to its customers.

(E) The company provides to its customers warranties in the forms of repairs or replacement under its standard terms and recognizes it as warranty
provision as per Ind AS 37 “Provisions, Contingent Liabilities and Contingent Assets”

(F)� As on 31st March, 2023, the company has unsatisfied performance obligation of  ₹46.34 Lakhs and will be recognized as revenue in financial
year 2023-24 based on contractual terms (31st March, 2022 : 93.75 Lakhs)

(G) Reconciliation of the company’s revenue from contract price with revenue recognized in the statement of Profit and Loss is as follows :

Particulars
Revenue as per Contract
Less : Discounts and Incentives
Revenue from contracts with customers

114

La-Gajjar Machineries Pvt Ltd
Notes to the Financial Statements

a) Market risk

i) Interest rate risk
a. Exposure

₹ in Lakhs
2022-23 2021-22

   4,867.24   850.00
   2,185.00   -
   23.34   2,826.64
   3,364.80   7,624.56

b. Interest Rate Sensitivity
₹ in Lakhs

Change in
Interest rate

Effect on profit
before tax

Effect on pre-
tax equity

+50 bps (34.60)   (34.60)
-50 bps 34.60 34.60
+50 bps (48.20)   (48.20)
-50 bps 48.20 48.20

ii) Foreign currency risk (Hedged and Unhedged)

Amounts in Foreign Currencies
Currency 2022-23 2021-22
USD 37,01,381.00   25,12,469.00
EUR -  -
USD 7,48,830.00   5,25,081.00
EUR 13,200.00   15,600.00

The sensitivity is calculated only in respect of floating interest rate loan. It is calculated by changing the interest rates by 50 bps keeping all other
factors constant.

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates.
The company’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primarily to the company’s operating activities (when revenue or
expense is denominated in a foreign currency).

The company manages its foreign currency risk by hedging transactions related to sales & purchases.

[…]

Weighted average number of equity shares for the purpose of computing Basic Earnings Per Share

Basic Earnings Per Share (in ₹)

Weighted average number of equity shares for the purpose of computing Diluted Earnings Per Share

Particulars

Revenue from contracts with customers

Diluted Earnings Per Share (in ₹)

(A) Set out below is the disaggregation of the Group’s revenue from contracts with its customers :

(B) The company has generated revenue of ₹ 0.00 Lakhs during the year from its Contract Liabilities as on 1 April, 2022. (P.Y. Rs. 45.66 Lakhs)

(C) The Group generally recognizes revenue when the performance obligation is satisfied at a point in time when the control is transferred i.e. either on shipment or upon delivery
in domestic and in case of export on the date of bill of lading. The payment is due from the date of sales and are generally on terms of 30 days to 120 days.

(D) The group is in the business of manufacturing and trading of Electric Pumpsets and related spares and has a single obligation of delivery of goods as per the commercial
contract terms with its customers. In some cases the Group also provides extended warranty to its customers.

213

i) Interest rate risk
a. Exposure

₹ in Lakhs
2022-23 2021-22

   4,867.24   850.00
   2,185.00   -
   31.50   3,417.46
   4,691.73   8,055.20

b.�Interest Rate Sensitivity
₹ in Lakhs

Change in Interest
rate

Effect on profit
before tax

Effect on pre-tax
equity

+50 bps (40.49)   (40.49)
-50 bps 40.49   40.49
+50 bps (53.31)   (53.31)
-50 bps 53.31   53.31

ii) Foreign currency risk

Amounts in Foreign Currencies
Currency 2022-23 2021-22
USD 37,01,381.00   25,12,469.00
EUR - -
USD 7,48,830.00   5,25,081.00
EUR 13,200.00   15,600.00

Foreign currency sensitivity

₹ in Lakhs

Change in USD
rate

Effect on profit
before tax

Effect on pre-tax
equity

5%   121.28   121.28
-5%   (121.28)   (121.28)
5%   74.15   74.15

-5%   (74.15)   (74.15)

₹ in Lakhs

Change in EURO
rate

Effect on profit
before tax

Effect on pre-tax
equity

5%   0.59   0.59
-5%   (0.59)   (0.59)
5%   (0.67)   (0.67)

-5%   0.67   0.67

i)   Commodity price risk

 Financial Year Change in
commodity price

Effect on profit
before tax

Effect on pre-tax
equity

+5%   (118.96)   (118.96)
-5%   118.96   118.96
+5%   (42.12)   (42.12)
-5%   42.12   42.12

i)   Other Price Risk

The Group is affected by the price volatility of certain commodities. Its operating activities require the on-going purchase and manufacture of Pumps & Motors and therefore
require a continuous supply of copper, steel and Iron. However, Group being the indirect user of these commodities, volatility in price of such commodity does not have direct or
immediate impact on the profitability of the Group. Hence, the Group does not foresee any direct or immediate risk with respect to such commodity price fluctuation.

The Group does not hold investments in equity or mutual fund as on the date of Balance Sheet and hence it is not exposed to any such risks.